Click to view pre-configured
3D views and annotations. Installed O- qu‘ '_ OleTiBoYE it i 4{:':1.,.(..(. R)\view

Note: Different monitor/graphic card displays the
3D model differently. Select different settings D Hl r| Y (M) L_ L i %8[2( |IS{_| Screw
from the 3D tool bar to best suit your preference. \ N = N A TvAan >3k . N 44 : ;

\/ a s m_l )] N 418 s AR y!\ﬁ!,ﬂ”‘-;—;ﬂﬁ;a,“-" "-::-“f!-'-'i Thumb Knob

()- Y s
GR-100 Components (Basic Model) Installed "‘-H'L .!-u#l_é;u;‘a‘?l

1) Handle 9/32cb &

(P) Nylon shoulder washer

'2) Main Body Handle (1) LPchrew 1/2" OD washer

H)6#10DVAsRéarg (Orange)
(C) 9/32” OD,O-Ring (Black) nstq.ilA the dle (2) ugh the two

X 3

- Handle installed - StabI|IZIn€ﬁD(|at (O )

3) Center Lec
- Center Leg installed - ing (B

- Hardware closed-up -
4)1/2” Lec
i ) 10-32 Qffset Oval'Nut

.. ’:D/zRIC:qCI:Il'\OS?ZZﬁelCJip (C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black) : T vl washer IE

(5) 1/4” Lec L ! _ JIB (C) 932" G O-Ring (Black)
- 1/4” Leg installed - /S /

'6) Balance Support N ° A) #10 washer
- GR100 Completed - (L) 10-32 PH screw

r‘ij¥h op of the Main Body (2)

GR-200 Components (Advanced Model) iy , \ \
GR-200 includes all above (1-6) and below (7 & 8) Secure S,digq_tgbe(m)p diistSiRavers: . ) 10 32 x 11/16"

components. - Rg{gf%stﬁg%ﬁ?%?ég?&é%g‘ﬁ&ﬁ the Vi | Binals mmrﬂ Y applled

(7) Stabilizing Plate hardvw
- Stabilizing Plate installed -
(8) Adjustable Spacei . . M) 1/4-20 x 1-3/4” T

- GR-200 completed - W Ea ey "J et W%@ eI
SR RS LR UG Fnsd i%t(GRAK-KBZ@}SlaU@HabIe,
includes Stabilizing Plate (7) and ABjRtS6I8"SF42eD (8)

Annotations will be suppressed when clicking on the 3D scene. To restore - Click the blue outlined links on left pane.



MJ
Text Box
Handle (1)

MJ
Callout
(G) 1/4-20 Oval Nut


MJ
Callout
(K) 1/4-20 x 3/4" PH screw


MJ
Callout
(B) 1/2" OD washer


MJ
Text Box
Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Install the Handle (1) through the two slots on the top of the Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Secure Side Leg (4) or (5) to the two brass inserts on either side of the Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Slide the Center Leg (3) into the two slots on both end of the Main Body (2)

MJ
Text Box
Handle (1) installed on Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Handle (1) installed on Main Body (2).
Rotate the parts to view hardware.

MJ
Text Box
Center Leg (3)

MJ
Callout
(H) 10-32 Offset Oval Nut

MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer

MJ
Callout
(F) 10-32 x 11/16” Thumb screw (Green)

MJ
Callout
Center Leg (3) installed on the Main Body (2)

MJ
Text Box
Center Leg (3) installed
For clarity purpose, this 3D scene uses Orthographic projection, for realistic viewing use the 3D tool bar to change to Perspective projection

MJ
Callout
Handle (1)
Transparency applied

MJ
Callout
Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Center Leg (3) Transparency applied

MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer


MJ
Callout
(F) 10-32 x 11/16” Thumb screw (Green)


MJ
Callout
(G) 1/4-20 Oval Nut


MJ
Callout
(H) 10-32 Offset Oval Nut


MJ
Callout
(K) 1/4-20 x 3/4" PH screw


MJ
Text Box
Installed hardware closed-up view

MJ
Text Box
1/2" Leg installed

MJ
Text Box
1/2" Leg (4)

MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer


MJ
Callout
(L) 10-32 x 1/2" PH screw


MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)


MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)


MJ
Callout
(L) 10-32 x 1/2" PH screw


MJ
Text Box
Installed O-Ring closed-up view

MJ
Text Box
1/4" Leg (5)

MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)


MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer


MJ
Callout
(L) 10-32 x 1/2" PH screw


MJ
Text Box
1/4" Leg installed on Main Body (2)

MJ
Callout
Main Body (2) with transparency applied.  Rotate/Zoom the GRR-Ripper to view installed hardware.

MJ
Text Box
Balance Support (6)

MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)


MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer


MJ
Callout
(E) 10-32 x 1/2" Thumb screw (Black)


MJ
Text Box
Balance Support (6) installed
Model GR-100 installation completed

MJ
Text Box
Stabilizing Plate (7)

MJ
Callout
(P) Nylon shoulder washer


MJ
Callout
(N) 1/4-20 Thumb Knob


MJ
Callout
(D) 5/16” OD O-Ring (Orange)


MJ
Callout
(M) 1/4-20 x 1-3/4” T-Bolt


MJ
Callout
Rotate the part to view installed hardware from the top

MJ
Text Box
Stabilizing Plate (7) 
installed

MJ
Callout
Shoulder washer (P) snapped into the open slot on Balance Support (6)

MJ
Text Box
Adjustable Spacer (8)

MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)


MJ
Callout
(E) 10-32 x 1/2" Thumb screw (Black)


MJ
Callout
(A) #10 washer


MJ
Text Box
Adjustable Spacer (8) installed
Model GR-200 installation completed

MJ
Text Box
To upgrade from Basic Model GR-100 to Advanced Model GR-200
An Attachment/Upgrade Kit (GRAK-404) is available, 
includes Stabilizing Plate (7) and Adjustable Spacer (8) 

MJ
Callout
(C) 9/32” OD O-Ring (Black)

MJ
Callout
(L) 10-32 x 1/2" PH screw

MJ
Text Box
Installed O-Ring closed-up view




